
west Virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57''^ Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.vw.gov
(304) 926-0450
fax:(304)926-0452 ^

Tuesday, March 15, 2022

WELL WORK PLUGOtNG PERMIT

Vertical Plugging

BERRY ENERGY, INC.

310 STILES ST

CLARKSBURG, WV 263012252

Re: Permit approval for B-715

47-001-02729-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1 -800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James

Operator's Well Number: B-715
Farm Name: WEAVES, JACK,

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-001-02729-00-00
Vertical Plugging

Date Issued: 3/15/2022

Promoting a healthy environment.
03/18/2022
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PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified
permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give
notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the
Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

03/18/2022
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WW-4B

Rev. 2/01
DDateFebaiarylS
2)0perator's
Well No. B-715

20 22

3) API Well No. 47-®' -tana

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OP ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: Oil / Gas / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /

(If "Gas, Production or Dnderground storage ) Deep / ShallowX

5) Location: Elevation 1557"

District Pl63S3nt

6) Well Operator Berry Energy, Inc.

Address 310 Stiles Street

Watershed Mitchell Run

County Barbour Quadrangle Philippi (545)

7) Designated Agent D^vid B. Beiry

Clarksburg, WV 26301
Address 310 Stiles Street

Clarksburg, WV 26301

Oil and Gas Inspector to be notified

Name Sam Ward
Address P-O- Box 2327

Buckhannon, WV 26201

9)Plugging Contractor

Name Coastal Drilling East, LLC

Address 130 Meadows Ridge Road

Mt. Morris. PA 152'9

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows

See Exhibit 1 and B

Appropriate Lower Kittanning coal seam top = 497.0'

Approximate Lower Kittanning coal seam bottom = 502.0'

rvr P'-CPIVED^ce of Oil nnd G-if.

FES 2 2 2022
^ Deparfrrtenr qf

Environmental

Notification must be gxven to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before oermitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector
Date

03/18/2022
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Exhibit B

Well Plugging Plan - Gas Well 47-001-02729

Farm name/well number; Jack Weaver/B-715

Cleanout existing 4 casing from surface to 3,300' TD

Log hole from 3,300' to surface (caliper, gamma and bond log).

Cement bottom hole & perforations from 3300' back to 3158*; gel up to

2,777*.

Cut and remove 4 ̂/z casing from the log determined free point. ̂

Cement perforations from 2,777* to 2,676*. Gel up to 2,337. Cement

perforations from 2.337* up to 2.135*. Gel up to 1,607*.

Cement sea level (1,557*) from 1,607* up to 1,507*. Gel up to 100*.
1070* T-O qio' I^C«toS5

Cement hole from 100' to surface.

All cement will be Class A cement. All gel will be minimum 6% gel.

Alternate plugging material: Cement bottom hole & perforations from

3,300' back to 3,158' with plug. Cement remaining wellbore from 3,158* to

surface with Class A cement.

Install well marker as required at surface.

L.,ice of Oil snd Gas

FEB 2 2 2022

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

(\%

03/18/2022
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470 0 1 0 2 7 2 9^"

flR-3S

Farm tiamQs

LOCATION:

API « 47-
s OE Weot Virg"

Division of Bnviri.4unantal Protection
Section of Oil and Gas

Hell Operator's Report oC MeXl HorSc / ^^4/? 2g
Jack Heaver et ux Operator Hell Ho.:

Elevation; 1,-J57.00 Quadrangle: PHILIPPI

District: PHILTPPI County: BARBOUR
Latitude: 12700 Feet South of 39 Deg. ISHin. 0 Sec.
Longitude B37S Feet Meet of 00 Deg. 0 Hin. 0 Sec.

"--ail

Company:BERRy ENBRQY, CtMfSDLTAMTS
310 STILES ST., P.O. BOX S
CLARKSBURG, W\' 26302-0005

Agent: DAVID Q. BERRY

Inspector: PHILLIP TRACY
Permit losucd: 12/18/96
Well work Commenced: ni/15/'>7
Well work Completed: "ci/iwaiv"
Verbal Plugging
Permionion granted on: H/A
Rotary v Cable Rio
Total bopr.h (feet) 330Q ;
Preon waL r depths Itt) ~~

Salt water depths (tci
1732

IB coal being mineu in area (Y/li)7v
Coal Depths Tft) : 357. aaa

Casing
a

Tubing

Size

B_5/B

A 1/2

Used in

Drilling

1019-

32Z>'

Left {Cement
Fill Dp

in Hell Cu. Ft.

1019'

3220*

32B CuFt

351 cm

OPEN FLOW DATA

Producing formation Dalltoiwi, Kacce.- Pay zone depth {ftl2720"3162'
Gas: Initial open fiowsiKw HCF/a Oil: Initial open flow H/A Bbl/d

Final open flow stw HCF/d Final open flow n/A Bbl/d
Time of open £ low mtween initial and final tents w/a Hours

Static rock Prcaaute 1100 psig (surface pressure) atcor oa Hours

Second producing formation Fourth ft 6 fV>ucEh CPav zone depth <ft)21fl3--22fl5'
Sasi Inil-.ial op»»n cXavn^ MCP/ti oaj.; niltlol open Clow M/A abl/o

Final open flowSee dxw MCF/d Final open flow w/a Bbl/d
Time oJ ^>en flow between initial and final teste Hours

Static rock PrescureSg etow noig (surface presoure) after SB atow Hours

NOTE: ON BACK OF THI.S FORM PUT THE FOLLOWING: 1] . DETAILS OF PERFORATED
INTERVALS. PRi^CTUBINO OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CtlANGB. ETC. 2). THE V^BLL
LOG WHICH IS A SYSTEKATIC DETAILED GEOLOGICAL RECORD OF ALL FORMATIONS,
INCLUDING COAL ENCOUNTERED BY THE HBLI£ORB.

Foj;: BBHRC®ISS57rTSSS5DpSHf?75~fSSJSTTBf7

By:
FnhnArv ?C. 1007

RECEIVED
Cfilce of Oil and Gaa

FEB 2 2 2022

WV Depnrfdtent of
Environmental Protection

03/18/2022
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DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING. PH'
ETC.

^ICAL CHANGE.

1st Stage Balltown. Frac with 50.000 20/40. 205 BBL Water. 820 BbcS Foam & 382 SCF r:2
Perforated 3156-3162" "i? Holes

Warren - Perforaled 272o-2727' ? H'.

2nd Stage Fourth Sand "C" Frac with 35.000 20/40,101 PtLS Water, 404 BBLS Foam 315,770
SCF N2 - Perforated 2282-2285' 23 Holes

3rd Stage Fourth Sand "A" Frac with 12.500 20/40. 69 BBLS Water, 276 BBLS Foam& 259,605
SCF N2-Perforated 2163-2186 13 Holes

WELL LOG

FORMATION. COLOR. HARD OR SOF: TOP BOTTOM REMARKS, Including tndicolion of all
FEET FEET fiesh and salt water, coal, oil and gas

Clay Red Soft 0' 10' wei@:231'- 1/2" Stream
Sand & Shaic Gray Med 10" 230* Put soap pump on hole
Sand C^ay Hard 230' 250' GasCk@ 1303*-No Show
Sand & Shale Gray Med 250' 290' Gas Ck@ 1457"-No Show
Sand White Hard 290" Gas Ck@ 1672*-No Show
Coal Black Soft 357' 362 Gas Ck@ 1765'-No Show
Shale Ok. Green Med 362* 488' Gas CK @1921*-No Show
Coal Black Son 488' 494' Gas Ck @ 2107' - No Show
Sand & Shale Green Med 494' 532' Gas Ck@ 2354' - No Show
Coal Black Soft 532' 537' Gas Ck@ 2571*-2/10- 1/2" W/W
Sand & Shale Green Med 537' 620' Gas Ck >@ 2750* - No Show
Sand Green 620' 640' Gas Ck i@ 3067* - No Show
Sand 8 Shale 640' 670' Gas Ck @TD - No Show
Sand Hard 670* 730' Gas Ck i@ Collar - No Show
Sand & Shale 730" 1334'

Big Lime Green Hard 1334' 1443'

Red Rock Red Soft 1443* 1451'

Sand & Lime Green Hard 1451* 1466*

Red Rock Red 1466' 1470"

Sand & Lime Green Hard 1470' 1528'

Sand & Shale Green Med 1528' 1730* ^•"ce of Oil and Gac
Gantz Green Med 1750' 1750'

Sand 8 Shale Green Med 1750- 1785" FEB 2 2 2022
Fifty Ft. Green Hard 1785' 1850'

Sand 8 Shale

Red Rock

Green

Red

Soft

Soft

1350'

1970'

1970*

1983'
tnvironmlSprale?ticin

Sand 8 Shale Green Med 1983' 2011'

Red Rock Red Soft 2011* 2040'

Sand 8 Shale Green Med 2040' 2190*

Sand Hard 2190- 2240-

Sand 8 Shale

Sand 8 Shale

Green

Green

Med

Soft

22-1Q-

2354'

2354'

3007*

Speedily

Sand 8 Shale

Green

Green

Med

Soil

3007-

3017'

3017'

3133'

Balllown Green Med 3133' 3148'

Sand 8 Shale Green Med 3148" 3300' TD

03/18/2022
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WW'4A

Revised 6-07
Februaiv 15.20221) Date:

2) Operator's Well Number
B-715

3) API Well No.: 47 - 001 02729

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

.NQTL('.tlPJ_!LAIM*UCATI()N TO PI.UC; AM) AllAI^ON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served:
(a) Name Jack R. & Tamyra Weaver

Address

(b) Name

Address

(c) Name

Address

6) Inspector

Address

2149Arden Road

Phillppl. West Virginia 26416

5) (a) Coal Operator
^ Name CoalOuest Devetopment, IXC

Address 100 Tygart Drive
Grafton. West Virginia 26354

(b) Coal Owner(a) with Declaration
Name
Address

Name

Address

Bryan Harris

P.O. Box 157

Volga. WV 26236

Telephone {304)553.6087

(c) Coal Lessee with Declaration

Name
Address

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received thia Form and the following documents;

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-^R, which scti out the parties involved in the work and describea the
well Its and the plugging work order; and

(2) The plat (surveyor'a map) showinK the well location on Form WW.6.

received these documents is (hat you have rights regarding (he application which are summarizBd in the instructions on the reverses side
However, you arc not required to take any action at all.

Take nonce thai under t:h.ipler 22-6 of the W«( Virginia fodc, the undctsigncd well operator proposes lo nieor has lilcd tliw Notice and Application and

0  """"I' r " "' 'he (jmccorOil and Oas, WcM Virginia Departmcnl oriinvironmenlal
.1. V r ' T' ' ! *■ dociihcil on the all.ichid Appliciition and ilepicled on the ailuchcd roim WW-6. Copies of Ihis Noticehe Ap|.hcali."i. and llir ,.lai have hccn iiiaiivd by icgistcrc.) or ccililicd mail or delivered by hand to (he pefson(s) mimed above (or by publication in
icrUm «.irviiinslniivcs) on or heiorc the day ol maihrig or delivery m (he l Inef

OFFlfW^St
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE Of Vi^T VinoiNl/t
Wayne W.Hamlin

1418 PoedmanAvonue
_  CftffcsbwB WV JMOt

^camm-'Won Enpim October 17.203

Well Operator OmryEneryy. inc.
By: David B Berry
Us;

Address
President

310 Stiles Street

Clerfcsburg, West Virginfa 26301
ficCeiVHD■'■"QGorQiihina Gae

Telephone (304) 265-9704

Subscribed and sworn before me this day of Pobruary. 2022

FfR 2 2 2022
WV Deparimenl of

Environmenta! Protection
Notary PublicMy Commission Expires C>CrOM/^f?

Oil and Ga« Privacy Notice

ixlLruh.o.'X?in?i'' V iiironnntioii. mm Ii ns luldnrss n.nl plioi.n lumibL-r. ,, ,„u l of ourIm " ;rr ..ir»rn.nti,.„ n.«> bo to oth.r Stnto or third pnrticH in ihc n'onnnl course ofrrfnre « ilt m««^«r.1 . -stnlutory or rrK..b,t.,rv rr<niiromrnls. iiu ludiMg Frcvdoin of hiformnlion Art requests. Our

03/18/2022
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U.S. Postal Service '

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT
Do'fU'sf'i Mail OnU

C«rtlfieclMiilFw

^.7^
ti)ctfaSOfvtcwtF<M

□  twdeeprt
□ RMMnRmtafMctirtt t
□CwtMMMflMMoMMMiy $
□AiMiaiBn«MniquM I
□ AOit Sgnatuw nilliWtd Diitwy I

Postaoe

zxy
Mai PestoM r' ^\JS9%

Jack & Tamyra Weaver
2149 Arden Road
Philippi, West Virginia 26416

47-001-4)2729

SaHTo

Smwari^AM"

P^CEIVEDO'-nce of Oil and Gaa

2 2 2022
Pnu^y^ ^spsrirnent cfEnvironmental Froteciion

03/18/2022
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A&itmdiayof.

Wolf Run Mining LLC

1
RESOURCES

February 16, 2022

Jack and Tamyra Weaver
2419 Arden Road

Philippi, West Virginia 26416

Re; Plugging Permit - API # 47-001-02729 - Well No. B-715

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Weaver:

As required by the permit process of the WV Department of Environmental Protection - Office of
Oil and Gas enclosed please find a copy of the plugging permit application for the above referenced
well that Berry Energy, Inc. plans to submit to the WV Department of Environmental Protection,
Office of Oil and Gas.

If you have no objection to the plugging, permit application, please sign the page, titled Surface
Owner Waiver and return in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope.

If you should have any questions concerning this application, please feel free to contact Charles
Duckworth at (304) 265-9704 or me at (304) 265-9778 or via email at unair@archrsc.com.

Sincerely,

5
Greg Nair
Manager Surface Mine Planning

Enclosures

RaCclVED
O/fice of Oil and

FEB 2 2 2022

\VV Department of
Environmental Protection

CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7021 0350 0000 1726 8893
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

100 Tygart Drive - Grafton, West Virginia 26354
Phone: (304) 265-9778 * Fax: (304) 265-5544 03/18/2022



470010272gf
SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator's Well
Number B-715

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a welL
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriffs tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
eilher case, you may be the only owner who wiU actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHTCRF. TO FTf .E COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas 0!fice"Sf0iUnd Ga«
Department of Environmental Protection

60157^ St. SE FEB 2 2 2022
Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450 VW Department of
Environmental Proteclion

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs ofELce by the time stated above.
You may call the C^ef s office to be sine of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
"voluntary statement of no objection'' to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone niunber,
the well operator's name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including dishnct
and coimly firom the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has tibie power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on tbe following
grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.
2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;
3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;
4) The proposed well work fsuls to protect firesh water sources or supplies;
5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one

or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has fedled to abate or seek review of the
violation...".

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you
should request a copy from the Chief

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I hereby state that I have read the insfructions to siuface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

1 further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and 1 have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.
FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.

Date Name

Signature By
Its Date

Signature Date03/18/2022
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POWER OF ATTORNEY

COALQUEST DEVELOPMENT LLC
TO

GREGNAIR

Dated: January 1.2021

Expires; December 31> 2021

KNOW ALL MEM BY THESE PRESENTS: That CoalQuest Devdopment LLC, a
limited liability company fanned under the laws of the State of Delaware (die *^mpany^,
acting by and through Rosemary L. Klein, its duly audiorizBd Vice President, has and does
hereby i^^int Greg Nair its true and law^ Attomey-in-Fact with power and audtority, for and
on behal:^ and in the name of the Company, during die perfod herein specified, and subject to the
restrictions and limitadons set forth in this Power, to execute, acknowledge and deliver in the
ordinary and regular course of the Company's business, r^licadons for mining, enviroiuiMntal,
safety, and health permits, permit transfors, or permit boi^ releases or bond adjustments,
amendments, siqqilements or modifications to such permits, certificales, gas well plugging
applicadons, diallow well driUing permit applications, or other instruments direcdy related to
such ammidmenls, supplements or modificadons, monthly production reports, air quality, water
quality or other environmental reports, quarterly discharge monitoring reports and any other like
or similar reports required to be filed with any local, state or federal governmental agmcy.

The Attom^ herein q^inted shall be authorized to act pursuant to this Power fiom the
<hite hereof only so long as such Attorney shall remain an employee of Arch Resources, Inc. or
any subsidiary thereof or until December 31,2021, or until such earlier time as this instrument
has bemi revoked, annulled, rescinded or set aside 1^ an instrument of revocation filed with the
Secretary of the Company, whichever first occurs.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Power of Attorney to be
executed on its behalf and its seal to be hereunto afiixed as of the day and year first above
written, 1^ the undersigned, Rosemary L. Klein, duly authorized Vice President of the Company.

COALQUEST DEVELOPMENT LLC

By:,
Rosemary
Vice President

ry t. Klein

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

FE8 2 2 2022

W^J Department of
Environmental Protection

03/18/2022
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STATE OF MISSOURI )
) ss

COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS )

On this ̂  ̂  1 day of December, 2020, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally Rosemary L. Klein, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed
to the widiin instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same forthepuiposes thmein
contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Noiafy Public

My Commission Expires: j ̂ j^
SARAH TRtBOUT

Notary Public, Notary Saaf
State of Missouri
Franklin County

Commission i 03385706
My Commisalon Expires 11»(^2024

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

FEB 2 2 2022

WVDeparlrnentof
Environmental Protection

03/18/2022
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WW-4B ^pi 47-001-02729

Farm Name Jack Weaver et ux

Well No. B-715

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS

OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form 08-16 "Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging" prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator ̂  f owner f lessee / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date: 2. j\u \zovz^ CoalQuest Developmept, LLC\-/uaiwuc&i L/evciuprueut,

By.GregNair CAi^/ l"
jjg Power of Attorney 1

_ necEfVED
Office of Oil and Gas

FEB 2 2 2022

_  Oepai'^ment of

03/18/2022
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WW-9

(5/16) API Number 47 • 001 02729

Operator's Well No. B-715

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

C^erator Name Eiwrgy, Inc. OP Code

' Watershed (HUC 10) Mitchell Run Quadrangle PhiHppi (545)
Do you anticipate using more than 5.000 bbis of water to conplete the proposed well work? Yes I I No 1^
Will a pit be used? Yes I I No li/l

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes n_ No 171 If so, what ml.?
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes;

Land Application (if selected provide aconpleted form WW-9-GPP)

Underground Injection ( UlC Pennit Nun^er
Reuse (at API Number )

Off Site Disposal (Supp^ form WW-9fordisposaltocation)
■_ Other (Explain Tanks • See attached letter

Will closed loop system be used? If so, describe; Yes, Gel circulated from tank thru well bore ad returned to tank.

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical arid horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based,etc. freshwatsr

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc.

Additives to be used in drilling medium? Bentonite. Bicarbonate or Soda

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, iandfrll, removed offsite, etc. removed offsiie

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)

-Landfill oroffsite namc/penmil number? Wolf Run Mining LLC-Peimlt No. 0-113-B3

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
...u— |( prooerlv disr ""'

1 certify thati understandandagreeto theterms andcondilionsoftheCENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issuedon April 1,2016, by the OITice of 01) and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understandthatthe
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition ofthe general permit and/or other applicable law
or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

1 certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on niy inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining
the infonnation, I believe that the inforrriBtion is true, accurate, and conijjleic. I am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false infomiaiion, iMutIitlii)g the possibility of tijic or imprisonment.

Con^any Official Signature ( ' K J. \(
Company Official (Typed Niiiixr) David B. Berry
Company Official Title Prssldent

NOTARY PUBUC «'
ls7iAfA'?m fftTEOPwearvtnoi.viat  Wayne W. Hamlln

14t6Pat/>mir)Av(yiue ,

Subscribed andswom before me this dayof Psbruary

My commission ejqiires ^c-^obe^ /Ij 2o3.(:,

.  ~ ClMtolwgVW 26301 7

. 20 22

Notary Public ^  n.^CEIVED
Cince of Oil and

FEB 2 2 2022
. V/V Dspafimerit of

Environmental Protection ^
03/18/2022



4700102729f

berry energy

Berry Energy, Inc.
Proudly Serving the Appalachian Basin

Beny Energy, Inc., 310 Stiles Street, Oariisburg, WV 26301

February 15, 2022

WV Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

601-57«'Street, S.E.
Charleston, West Virginia 25304

To Whom It May Concern:

As per the WV Department of Environmental Protection, Office of Oil and Gas request Berry
Energy, Inc., submits the following procedures utilizing pit waste.

Upon submitting a well work application (without a general permit for Oil and Gas Pit Waste
Discharge Application), Berry Energy, Inc., will construct no pits, but instead will use mud tanks
to contain ail drilling muds.

Once the well Is completed, that material (minus the cave material) will be trucked to the next
well to be plugged or to ICG Tygart Valley, LLC WVDEP Impoundment unities 0-2017-06 or to
an approved ̂cility that can handle the material.

Sincerely,

naulH a UDavid B, Beny
President

Fffl 2 2 2022

03/18/2022



Form WW-9

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 1-50 / 2.0

Lime ^ Tons/acreorto correct to pH

Fertilizer type 10-20-20 or equivalent

Fertilizer amount

Mulch Hay Bales

lbs/acre

Tons/acre

4700102729P
Operator's Weil No. S-715

Prevegetation pH

Seed Mixtures

Temporary Permanent

Seed Type lbs/acre Seed Type lbs/acre

Orchard Grass 12 Orchard Grass 12

Landino Clover 3 Landino Clover 3

Timothy 10 Timothy 10

Attach:

Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info havebeen
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W,D) ofthe pit, and dimensions
OU W), and area in acres,ofthe land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7J' topographlcsheet.

Plan Approved by;_

Conments:

/ O U )'

o'-,

"  and Gats

^^^^ 2022

Title:

Field Reviewed? ( )Yes

Date: 'P f I '2^

X  'No

03/18/2022
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LATITUDE: so-irsr
LONGITUDE; «rof4r
NEARTESTWATERCOURSE: UicMinjn
NEAREST TOWN:

WV Depai i'lT-Hl ofEnvironmental Pro\i:C'.ion

OPERATOR'S WELL NO.
API WELL NO

47 - 001 - 02729
STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE; OIL GAS ^ LIQUID INJECTION WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF -GAS-) PRODUCTION _J£_ STORAGE DEEP SHAliqw x
LOCATION: ELEVATION iSfiZl WATERSHED _S!S£!!s££b!

Pt99S4^nfDISTRICT .
oiiAnBAMraP

SURFACE OWNER: ■/»»» and Jmva Mttnt

. COUNTY BmPow

OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER »no tamyfawt^
LEASE NO _2Za_^_

PROPOSED WOfW: DRILLJLCONVERT DRILL DEEPER

AC
LEA

REAGE _2E2i.
SE ACREAGE ajoo

FRACTURE OR STIMULATE
PERFORA-rc NEW FORMATION
OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG OF
-REDRILL.

F OLD FORMATION.

PLUG AND ARANOON X CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG
TARGET FORMATION shNfiw F.sinUATFn DFPTVI siotr
WELL OPERATOR awry enww. Inc. nP-RlGNATFO ARFNT oiML Aiw"
ADDRESS JiOSMwSfwt, CWttftuiq. WVWJOI . j.. . r

DATE BY

02/22 TAN

DATE BY

APPROVED

DATE 8Y

Berry Energy, Inc.
12(U Tygart Drive. GraRon, WV 26354

API WELL NO. 47-001-02729
B-715

LOCATION MAP

Pleswnl Diurici
f^'rptii. WV 7 5' quairan^

TOPOGRAPHIC
CONTOUR
INTERVAL n 20-

Scale:

1--2CI00' 47-001-02729
_8-715 dgn

BMtODrCCMnly
Wimwn

SAeeiNo:

1 on

03/18/2022



4700i02729f
WW-7

8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

47-001-02729 B-715
API: WELL NO.:

FARM NAME; leaver et ux
RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: Inc.

COUNTY; ^ DISTRICT;

QUADRANGLE:

SURFACE OWNER; ^ Weaver

ROYALTY OWNER; ^ Weaver

UTM GPS NORTHING:

UTM GPS EASTING; GPS ELEVATION:

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit ot assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates ihat do not meet
the following requirements;

1. Datum: NAD 1983,2k>ne: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters. Altitude:
height above mean sea level (MSL) - meters.

2. Accuracy to Datum - 3.05 meters
3. Data Collection Method:
Survey grade GPS _y__: Post Processed Differential o- Ga«

Real-Time Differential ^ pfg 2 2 2022
Mapping Grade GPS : Post Processed Differential „wn

vvv uepartfnsnt of

Real-Time Differential Protection
4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the weD location.

I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all die infmmation required by law and die regulations issued and
pmscribcd by the Ofdce of Oil and Gas.

v\AvUi^ Presment Febn«y 15,2022
Signaiurc ^ Title Date

03/18/2022



3/16/22, 9:13 AM State of West Virginia Mail - Plugging Well Work Permit API: 47-001-02729)

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=5b3c6a250e&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar1415804103106075709%7Cmsg-a%3Ar-2560188586540994427&simpl=msg-a%3Ar-256018858654099… 1/1

Stansberry, Wade A <wade.a.stansberry@wv.gov>

Plugging Well Work Permit API: 47-001-02729)

1 message

Stansberry, Wade A <wade.a.stansberry@wv.gov> Wed, Mar 16, 2022 at 9:13 AM
To: "Duckworth, Charles" <cduckworth@archrsc.com>, Charles Duckworth <cduckworth@archcoal.com>, Derick Spencer <spencer@assessor.state.wv.us>, "Ward, Samuel D" <samuel.d.ward@wv.gov>

I have attached a copy of the newly issued well permit number. This will serve as your copy.

 
47-001-02729 - B-715

If you have any questions, then please contact us here at the Office of Oil and Gas.


Thank you,

Wade A. Stansberry 
Environmental Resource Specialist 3
West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil & Gas
601 57th St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0499 ext. 41115
(304) 926-0452 fax
Wade.A.Stansberry@wv.gov


2 attachments

47-001-02729 - Copy.pdf

1566K

IR-8 Blank.pdf

228K

03/18/2022

mailto:Wade.A.Stansberry@wv.gov
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=5b3c6a250e&view=att&th=17f92dc89ab24d2e&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_l0tl2xm25&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=5b3c6a250e&view=att&th=17f92dc89ab24d2e&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_l0tl32by1&safe=1&zw



